
OPEN MEN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 KIRTON, James TRC 297 299 297 298 * * * * * * 1191
2 SOLE, Paul CAC 292 296 292 292 * * * * * * 1172
3 KEY, Andrew CR 287 295 288 284 * * * * * * 1154
4 HARDING, Ben ECH 280 282 278 287 * * * * * * 1127
5 STAFF, Dale LP 272 291 274 288 * * * * * * 1125
6 CARTER, Steven TRC 262 278 266 266 * * * * * * 1072
7 ALLEN, Peter NRR 243 273 257 259 * * * * * * 1032
8 MOUNTFORD, Frazer NRR 239 269 250 249 * * * * * * 1007
9 DALE, Steve NRR 236 265 244 240 * * * * * * 985

10 CAREY, Nick BRR 232 267 243 234 * * * * * * 976
11 RINGER, Ian BRR 225 260 232 220 * * * * * * 937
12 TILLEY, John BRR 221 256 223 231 * * * * * * 931
13 DREW, Barry CR 223 253 225 223 * * * * * * 924
14 WILLCOCKS, Bob FRR 220 257 221 224 * * * * * * 922
15 SMITH, Graham FRR 218 249 217 214 * * * * * * 898
16 MARPLES, Alex TRC * 298 294 299 * * * * * * 891
17 WISNER, John STARC 288 297 290 * * * * * * * 875
18 BOLT, Adrian TRC 206 244 213 200 * * * * * * 863
19 ANDREWS, George MBH 205 245 214 195 * * * * * * 859
20 PARKS, Jason STARC 283 * 283 293 * * * * * * 859
21 STANDING, Robert TRC 289 290 276 * * * * * * * 855
22 WRIGHT, Mike HR 202 243 212 190 * * * * * * 847
23 WARE, Daryll PBRC 201 242 211 189 * * * * * * 843
24 HARVEY, Darren ECH 260 * 277 294 * * * * * * 831
25 KEARNEY, Peter CR 274 * 270 276 * * * * * * 820
26 ALDIS, Phil BR * 284 267 268 * * * * * * 819
27 PICK, Robert ECH * 279 265 274 * * * * * * 818
28 WATSON, Robin FRR 268 * 271 279 * * * * * * 818
29 BATHE, Colin TRC 254 281 * 257 * * * * * * 792
30 LAWRY, Ross STARC 255 * 263 263 * * * * * * 781
31 LUCAS, Andrew MCTR * 270 251 246 * * * * * * 767
32 GWYNNE, Paul MC 242 * 260 265 * * * * * * 767
33 CHASE, Andy STARC 252 * 254 254 * * * * * * 760
34 EGGINTON, Mike ECH 234 276 * 247 * * * * * * 757
35 GRASSAM, Mark LP 240 * 245 267 * * * * * * 752
36 FOY, David FRR 237 * 253 260 * * * * * * 750
37 WILSON, Michael TRC 244 * 242 245 * * * * * * 731
38 GOUNDRY, Andrew TRC 226 263 * 237 * * * * * * 726
39 BALDWIN, Mike HR 227 254 * 235 * * * * * * 716
40 THOMAS, Mark TRC 213 * 249 251 * * * * * * 713
41 WILTON, David FRR 222 248 * 230 * * * * * * 700
42 MORSE, Nicky MBH * 252 229 215 * * * * * * 696
43 PASCOE, Peter CR 219 251 * 218 * * * * * * 688
44 BOYCE, Christian LP 208 250 218 * * * * * * * 676
45 WILCOX, David TRC 230 * 233 204 * * * * * * 667
46 GARRARD, David FRR 203 246 * 192 * * * * * * 641
47 CARTHEY, Tom FRR 298 300 * * * * * * * * 598
48 TREGONNING, David STARC 293 * 300 * * * * * * * 593
49 WILLIAMS, Simon S STARC 294 * 298 * * * * * * * 592
50 BRYDON, James Lee BRR 295 * 293 * * * * * * * 588
51 BALL, Adrian CAC * * 287 295 * * * * * * 582
52 SAWFORD, Paul CR 285 * * 297 * * * * * * 582
53 BARNET, James FRR * * 281 296 * * * * * * 577
54 FOX, Danny TRC * * 284 291 * * * * * * 575
55 TWIGGS, Tim HR 275 * * 289 * * * * * * 564
56 LITTLEJOHNS, Mark FRR 281 * * 282 * * * * * * 563
57 SPENCER, Julian TRC * 286 * 275 * * * * * * 561

A blank square means the 
lowest score has been 

deleted  A * symbol means 
No Score this event 

Multi Terrain Series Tables 2018/2019

Please note it was agreed at a meeting on 19/01/04 that the points allocation on this spreadsheet cannot be questioned/changed more than 2 races in the past. Check it now before 
they become shaded out in grey.

Results more than 2 races in the past6 qualifying  races done A complete green line signifies all races run



58 HOWELL, Tom MH 276 * 282 * * * * * * * 558
59 COX, Daniel BRR * 283 272 * * * * * * * 555
60 ULLMAN, Chris ECH 279 * 275 * * * * * * * 554
61 WILLIAMS, Ryan FRR 266 * 279 * * * * * * * 545
62 EDWARDS, Glynn TRC 269 * * 272 * * * * * * 541
63 ADIE, Gordon TRC 263 * 268 * * * * * * * 531
64 MILLWARD, Andy CR * 277 * 252 * * * * * * 529
65 RAPSON, Nigel STARC 264 * 264 * * * * * * * 528
66 HARTILL, Taylor BRR * 280 * 244 * * * * * * 524
67 HENDERSON, Mathew STARC * * 262 258 * * * * * * 520
68 MCLEAN, Luke MBH 247 272 * * * * * * * * 519
69 OSBORNE, Barry PBRC 250 * 258 * * * * * * * 508
70 CUDLIPP, Mark FRR * 268 239 * * * * * * * 507
71 SOLOMON, Andrew BRR 233 266 * * * * * * * * 499
72 JONES, Mark LRR * 261 236 * * * * * * * 497
73 FERGUSON, Andrew MC 235 * * 262 * * * * * * 497
74 HUTCHINSON, Stephen BR 231 * 246 * * * * * * * 477
75 BURROWS, Robert MBH * * 231 239 * * * * * * 470
76 NEWTON, Roy FRR 217 247 * * * * * * * * 464
77 TAMBLYN, Mark FRR * * 227 233 * * * * * * 460
78 DREW, Peter CR * * 226 232 * * * * * * 458
79 PENTREATH, Nick FRR 216 * * 219 * * * * * * 435
80 KNUCKEY, Nigel TRC 215 * * 210 * * * * * * 425
81 LAWRENCE, Steve FRR 204 * * 191 * * * * * * 395
82 SMERDON, Marc ECH 300 * * * * * * * * * 300
83 MCWILLIAMS, John MBH * * * 300 * * * * * * 300
84 THOMAS, Justin CAC 299 * * * * * * * * * 299
85 WRIGHT, Tony CAC * * 299 * * * * * * * 299
86 GOODWAY, Dan TRC 296 * * * * * * * * * 296
87 SOWERBY, Peter TRC * * 296 * * * * * * * 296
88 MURRANT, Kieran FRR * * 295 * * * * * * * 295
89 RICHMOND, Harvey BR * 294 * * * * * * * * 294
90 TIMMS, Jake FRR * 293 * * * * * * * * 293
91 ROUNSEVELL, Alan TRC * 292 * * * * * * * * 292
92 SAVAGE, Richard HR 291 * * * * * * * * * 291
93 EVANS, Darren LRR * * 291 * * * * * * * 291
94 SARA, Wayne TRC 290 * * * * * * * * * 290
95 HALL, Craig CR * * * 290 * * * * * * 290
96 VAN RENSBERG, Wayne BR * 289 * * * * * * * * 289
97 JEPSON, Aidan TRC * * 289 * * * * * * * 289
98 CHAPMAN, Mick MH * 288 * * * * * * * * 288
99 MOYSE, Kelvin BR * 287 * * * * * * * * 287
100 DEACON, Mark LP 286 * * * * * * * * * 286
101 JEFFREY, Alan STPD * * 286 * * * * * * * 286
102 ST AUBYN, Hugh MBH * * * 286 * * * * * * 286
103 KINSMAN, Paul BR * 285 * * * * * * * * 285
104 TRERISE, Connor CAC * * 285 * * * * * * * 285
105 DOWRICK, Mike CAC * * * 285 * * * * * * 285
106 TAPHOUSE, Joshua BRR 284 * * * * * * * * * 284
107 CHIRGWIN, Robert TRC * * * 283 * * * * * * 283
108 WRIGHT, William NPAC 282 * * * * * * * * * 282
109 SQUIRE, Morgan NPAC * * * 281 * * * * * * 281
110 CLARK, Drew CH * * 280 * * * * * * * 280
111 SOPP, Tom FRR * * * 280 * * * * * * 280
112 BLEWETT, Derren STARC 278 * * * * * * * * * 278
113 BERRYMAN, Tom MBH * * * 278 * * * * * * 278
114 SMITH, Andrew STARC 277 * * * * * * * * * 277
115 MORRIS, Tony STARC * * * 277 * * * * * * 277
116 GRANT, Nigel BR * 275 * * * * * * * * 275
117 TUNNEY, Mike BR * 274 * * * * * * * * 274
118 RENDLE, Steve NRR 273 * * * * * * * * * 273
119 SWIFT, Simon EVH * * 273 * * * * * * * 273
120 KING, Russell FRR * * * 273 * * * * * * 273
121 GREER, Mike STARC 271 * * * * * * * * * 271
122 SKIPP, Paul BR * 271 * * * * * * * * 271
123 SOLE, John CAC * * * 271 * * * * * * 271
124 SWEENEY, Mark STARC 270 * * * * * * * * * 270
125 LAURIE, Andrew FRR * * * 270 * * * * * * 270
126 LUCKHURST, Will HR * * 269 * * * * * * * 269
127 WOOD, Bill FRR * * * 269 * * * * * * 269
128 JONES, Dean NRR 267 * * * * * * * * * 267
129 PICKERING, Stuart TL 265 * * * * * * * * * 265
130 MURPHY, Martin BR * 264 * * * * * * * * 264



131 POOLEY, Robert CR * * * 264 * * * * * * 264
132 VAN RENSBERG, Basie BR * 262 * * * * * * * * 262
133 RICHARDS, Stuart STARC 261 * * * * * * * * * 261
134 SHIRLEY, Rich STARC * * 261 * * * * * * * 261
135 BACKHOUSE, Stuart MBH * * * 261 * * * * * * 261
136 BRAY, Daniel STARC 259 * * * * * * * * * 259
137 DOWLING, Simon MCTR * 259 * * * * * * * * 259
138 RICHARDS, Robert HR * * 259 * * * * * * * 259
139 HILL, Jeremy STARC 258 * * * * * * * * * 258
140 CLEVER, Nick BR * 258 * * * * * * * * 258
141 GURRY, Harvey PRR 257 * * * * * * * * * 257
142 HUGHES, Alan BRR 256 * * * * * * * * * 256
143 BUCKINGHAM, Edward TT * * 256 * * * * * * * 256
144 SQUIRE, Darren STARC * * * 256 * * * * * * 256
145 LONG, Simon ECH * 255 * * * * * * * * 255
146 ATKINSON-BEAUMONT, Ross MBH * * 255 * * * * * * * 255
147 ANGOVE, Paul MBH * * * 255 * * * * * * 255
148 VICARY, Darren STARC 253 * * * * * * * * * 253
149 HARGREAVES, Pez FRR * * * 253 * * * * * * 253
150 LEETON, Russell LRR * * 252 * * * * * * * 252
151 OLIVE, Richard TRC 251 * * * * * * * * * 251
152 VOSPER, Andrew BRR * * * 250 * * * * * * 250
153 JONES, Stephen TRC 249 * * * * * * * * * 249
154 TRUDGEON, Steve MC 248 * * * * * * * * * 248
155 HOSKIN, Mike EVH * * 248 * * * * * * * 248
156 HORTON, John NPAC * * * 248 * * * * * * 248
157 PRITCHARD, James STPD * * 247 * * * * * * * 247
158 WALLBANK, Rob STARC 246 * * * * * * * * * 246
159 SMITHERAM, Mark CR 245 * * * * * * * * * 245
160 MOORE, Thomas TRC * * * 243 * * * * * * 243
161 ABBOTT, Brian STARC * * * 242 * * * * * * 242
162 RUSSELL, Barry STARC 241 * * * * * * * * * 241
163 ATKINSON-BEAUMONT, David MBH * * 241 * * * * * * * 241
164 JENKIN, Steven CAC * * * 241 * * * * * * 241
165 BLACKBURN, Simon MBH * * 240 * * * * * * * 240
166 SHEFFORD, Andrew TRC 238 * * * * * * * * * 238
167 NEWCOMBE, Andy EVH * * 238 * * * * * * * 238
168 MATTHEWS, Ian MBH * * * 238 * * * * * * 238
169 MOORE, Andy HR * * 237 * * * * * * * 237
170 WILCOCK, Paul HR * * * 236 * * * * * * 236
171 PIPET, Martin BRR * * 235 * * * * * * * 235
172 ALSOP, Doug STARC * * 234 * * * * * * * 234
173 LOCKETT, Pat NRR * * 230 * * * * * * * 230
174 TRETHEWEY, Martin STARC 229 * * * * * * * * * 229
175 MARSHALL, Keith FRR * * * 229 * * * * * * 229
176 ELLIS, Steve STARC 228 * * * * * * * * * 228
177 PICKARD, David LRR * * 228 * * * * * * * 228
178 ROWE, Christopher CR * * * 228 * * * * * * 228
179 GALE, Keith MBH * * * 227 * * * * * * 227
180 JONES, Simon MB MBH * * * 226 * * * * * * 226
181 PINNICK, Mark FRR * * * 225 * * * * * * 225
182 MORTON, Richard TT 224 * * * * * * * * * 224
183 SUDELL, John ECH * * 224 * * * * * * * 224
184 MITCHELL, John TLC * * 222 * * * * * * * 222
185 JORDAN, Robert HR * * * 222 * * * * * * 222
186 LEAN, David ECH * * * 221 * * * * * * 221
187 HAISMAN, Matt LRR * * 220 * * * * * * * 220
188 GAUNT, Chris LRR * * 219 * * * * * * * 219
189 ELLIOTT, Andrew LP * * * 217 * * * * * * 217
190 MIDDLEHURST, Peter NRR * * 216 * * * * * * * 216
191 EAGLING, Nigel TRC * * * 216 * * * * * * 216
192 BAWDEN, Mike CAC * * 215 * * * * * * * 215
193 SPARGO, Philip TRC 214 * * * * * * * * * 214
194 POPE, Robert TRC * * * 213 * * * * * * 213
195 EVANS, Des NRR 212 * * * * * * * * * 212
196 CLASSEY, Mark FRR * * * 212 * * * * * * 212
197 POLLARD, Simon STARC 211 * * * * * * * * * 211
198 FRENCH, Daniel MBH * * * 211 * * * * * * 211
199 HAMACHER, Norbert TRC 210 * * * * * * * * * 210
200 GURRY, Thomas PRR 209 * * * * * * * * * 209
201 SIMONS, Robert MBH * * * 209 * * * * * * 209
202 LEO, Cas HR * * * 208 * * * * * * 208
203 MASON, John LRR 207 * * * * * * * * * 207



204 ANDREWS, Tim FRR * * * 207 * * * * * * 207
205 ANDREWS, Damien PBRC 206 * * * * * * * * * 206
206 HAM, Neil CAC * * * 206 * * * * * * 206
207 BERRY, Tony TRC * * * 205 * * * * * * 205
208 MUNDAY, Caleb MBH * * * 203 * * * * * * 203
209 CATNACH, Peter LP * * * 202 * * * * * * 202
210 HICKS, Jonathan PBRC * * * 201 * * * * * * 201
211 DALTON, Martin FRR * * * 199 * * * * * * 199
212 WELCH, Craig BRR * * * 198 * * * * * * 198
213 THOMSON, Stuart MBH * * * 197 * * * * * * 197
214 KINGTON, Norris CAC * * * 196 * * * * * * 196
215 COOPER, Guy LP * * * 194 * * * * * * 194
216 BOWDEN, Ian CR * * * 193 * * * * * * 193
217 BUSCOMBE, Ross STARC * * * 188 * * * * * * 188

MALE  UNDER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 KIRTON, James TRC 99 100 99 99 * * * * * * 397
2 KEY, Andrew CR 95 99 96 97 * * * * * * 387
3 CHASE, Andy STARC 85 * 87 91 * * * * * * 263
4 TREGONNING, David STARC 96 * 100 * * * * * * * 196
5 BRYDON, James Lee BRR 97 * 97 * * * * * * * 194
6 BARNET, James FRR * * 93 98 * * * * * * 191
7 COX, Daniel BRR * 96 90 * * * * * * * 186
8 HOWELL, Tom MH 91 * 94 * * * * * * * 185
9 HARTILL, Taylor BRR * 95 * 90 * * * * * * 185
10 EDWARDS, Glynn TRC 89 * * 93 * * * * * * 182
11 HENDERSON, Mathew STARC * * 89 92 * * * * * * 181
12 CUDLIPP, Mark FRR * 94 86 * * * * * * * 180
13 WILLIAMS, Ryan FRR 88 * 91 * * * * * * * 179
14 SMERDON, Marc ECH 100 * * * * * * * * * 100
15 MCWILLIAMS, John MBH * * * 100 * * * * * * 100
16 GOODWAY, Dan TRC 98 * * * * * * * * * 98
17 TIMMS, Jake FRR * 98 * * * * * * * * 98
18 MURRANT, Kieran FRR * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
19 MOYSE, Kelvin BR * 97 * * * * * * * * 97
20 CHIRGWIN, Robert TRC * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
21 TRERISE, Connor CAC * * 95 * * * * * * * 95
22 SQUIRE, Morgan NPAC * * * 95 * * * * * * 95
23 DEACON, Mark LP 94 * * * * * * * * * 94
24 BERRYMAN, Tom MBH * * * 94 * * * * * * 94
25 TAPHOUSE, Joshua BRR 93 * * * * * * * * * 93
26 WRIGHT, William NPAC 92 * * * * * * * * * 92
27 CLARK, Drew CH * * 92 * * * * * * * 92
28 GREER, Mike STARC 90 * * * * * * * * * 90
29 BUSCOMBE, Ross STARC * * * 89 * * * * * * 89
30 SHIRLEY, Rich STARC * * 88 * * * * * * * 88
31 BRAY, Daniel STARC 87 * * * * * * * * * 87
32 HUGHES, Alan BRR 86 * * * * * * * * * 86
33 SHEFFORD, Andrew TRC 84 * * * * * * * * * 84
34 GURRY, Thomas PRR 83 * * * * * * * * * 83

MALE VETS. OVER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 SOLE, Paul CAC 99 98 99 98 * * * * * * 394
2 HARDING, Ben ECH 96 96 95 97 * * * * * * 384
3 MOUNTFORD, Frazer NRR 89 94 93 92 * * * * * * 368
4 MARPLES, Alex TRC * 99 100 100 * * * * * * 299
5 PARKS, Jason STARC 97 * 96 99 * * * * * * 292
6 CARTHEY, Tom FRR 100 100 * * * * * * * * 200
7 MCLEAN, Luke MBH 91 95 * * * * * * * * 186
8 JONES, Mark LRR * 93 91 * * * * * * * 184
9 SARA, Wayne TRC 98 * * * * * * * * * 98

10 EVANS, Darren LRR * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
11 VAN RENSBERG, Wayne BR 97 * * * * * * * * 97
12 JEPSON, Aidan TRC * * 97 * * * * * * * 97
13 ST AUBYN, Hugh MBH * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
14 HILL, Jeremy STARC 95 * * * * * * * * * 95
15 KING, Russell FRR * * * 95 * * * * * * 95
16 VICARY, Darren STARC 94 * * * * * * * * * 94
17 ATKINSON-BEAUMONT, Ross MBH * * 94 * * * * * * * 94



18 SOLE, John CAC * * * 94 * * * * * * 94
19 JONES, Stephen TRC 93 * * * * * * * * * 93
20 POOLEY, Robert CR * * * 93 * * * * * * 93
21 TRUDGEON, Steve MC 92 * * * * * * * * * 92
22 ATKINSON-BEAUMONT, David MBH * * 92 * * * * * * * 92
23 MOORE, Thomas TRC * * * 91 * * * * * * 91
24 WALLBANK, Rob STARC 90 * * * * * * * * * 90
25 FRENCH, Daniel MBH * * * 90 * * * * * * 90
26 MUNDAY, Caleb MBH * * * 89 * * * * * * 89
27 WELCH, Craig BRR * * * 88 * * * * * * 88
28 ANDREWS, Damian PBRC 86 * * * * * * * * * 86

MALE VETS. OVER 40 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

pos Name club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 STAFF, Dale LP 98 99 97 97 * * * * * * 391
2 DALE, Steve NRR 92 97 94 93 * * * * * * 376
3 CAREY, Nick BRR 91 98 93 92 * * * * * * 374
4 HARVEY, Darren ECH 95 * 98 100 * * * * * * 293
5 LAWRY, Ross STARC 94 * 96 95 * * * * * * 285
6 THOMAS, Mark TRC 89 * 95 94 * * * * * * 278
7 WILCOX, David TRC 90 * 90 89 * * * * * * 269
8 FOX, Danny TRC * * 99 99 * * * * * * 198
9 THOMAS, Justin CAC 100 * * * * * * * * * 100

10 RICHMOND, Harvey BR * 100 * * * * * * * * 100
11 JEFFREY, Alan STPD * * 100 * * * * * * * 100
12 SMITH, Andrew STARC 99 * * * * * * * * * 99
13 HALL, Craig CR * * * 98 * * * * * * 98
14 JONES, Dean NRR 97 * * * * * * * * * 97
15 RICHARDS, Stuart STARC 96 * * * * * * * * * 96
16 SOPP, Tom FRR * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
17 RUSSELL, Barry STARC 93 * * * * * * * * * 93
18 NEWCOMBE, Andy EVH * * 92 * * * * * * * 92
19 PIPET, Martin BRR * * 91 * * * * * * * 91
20 JONES, Simon MB MBH * * * 91 * * * * * * 91
21 PINNICK, Mark FRR * * * 90 * * * * * * 90
22 THOMSON, Stuart MBH * * * 88 * * * * * * 88

MALE VETS. OVER 45 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

pos Name club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 CARTER, Steven TRC 95 96 96 97 * * * * * * 384
2 WISNER, John STARC 98 100 99 * * * * * * * 297
3 STANDING, Robert TRC 99 98 98 * * * * * * * 295
4 BATHE, Colin TRC 94 97 * 94 * * * * * * 285
5 FOY, David FRR 89 * 93 95 * * * * * * 277
6 GRASSAM, Mark LP 90 * 89 98 * * * * * * 277
7 BOYCE, Christian LP 87 93 88 * * * * * * * 268
8 WILLIAMS, Simon S STARC 100 * 100 * * * * * * * 200
9 LITTLEJOHNS, Mark FRR 97 * * 99 * * * * * * 196

10 ULLMAN, Chris ECH 96 * 97 * * * * * * * 193
11 OSBORNE, Barry PBRC 92 * 95 * * * * * * * 187
12 DOWRICK, Mike CAC * * * 100 * * * * * * 100
13 ROUNSEVELL, Alan TRC * 99 * * * * * * * * 99
14 BACKHOUSE, Stuart MBH * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
15 MURPHY, Martin BR * 95 * * * * * * * * 95
16 DOWLING, Simon MCTR * 94 * * * * * * * * 94
17 BUCKINGHAM, Edward TT * * 94 * * * * * * * 94
18 OLIVE, Richard TRC 93 * * * * * * * * * 93
19 SQUIRE, Darren STARC * * * 93 * * * * * * 93
20 LEETON, Russell LRR * * 92 * * * * * * * 92
21 JENKIN, Steven CAC * * * 92 * * * * * * 92
22 SMITHERAM, Mark CR 91 * * * * * * * * * 91
23 HOSKIN, Mike EVH * * 91 * * * * * * * 91
24 WILCOCK, Paul HR * * * 91 * * * * * * 91
25 PRITCHARD, James STPD * * 90 * * * * * * * 90
26 GALE, Keith MBH * * * 90 * * * * * * 90
27 HICKS, Jonathan PBRC * * * 89 * * * * * * 89
28 POLLARD, Simon STARC 88 * * * * * * * * * 88
29 COOPER, Guy LP * * * 88 * * * * * * 88
30 BOWDEN, Ian CR * * * 87 * * * * * * 87

MALE VETS. OVER 50 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total



Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 BOLT, Adrian TRC 84 90 91 78 * * * * * * 343
2 WARE, Daryll PBRC 83 89 90 77 * * * * * * 339
3 WATSON, Robin FRR 94 * 96 97 * * * * * * 287
4 GWYNNE, Paul MC 92 * 94 93 * * * * * * 279
5 EGGINTON, Mike ECH 90 97 * 89 * * * * * * 276
6 LUCAS, Andrew MCTR * 94 93 88 * * * * * * 275
7 GOUNDRY, Andrew TRC 87 93 * 85 * * * * * * 265
8 PASCOE, Peter CR 86 91 * 82 * * * * * * 259
9 SAWFORD, Paul CR 99 * * 100 * * * * * * 199

10 BALL, Adrian CAC * * 98 99 * * * * * * 197
11 TWIGGS, Tim HR 97 * * 98 * * * * * * 195
12 SPENCER, Julian TRC * 99 * 95 * * * * * * 194
13 FERGUSON, Andrew MC 91 * * 92 * * * * * * 183
14 SAVAGE, Richard HR 100 * * * * * * * * * 100
15 CHAPMAN, Mick MH * 100 * * * * * * * * 100
16 WRIGHT, Tony CAC * * 100 * * * * * * * 100
17 SOWERBY, Peter TRC * * 99 * * * * * * * 99
18 BLEWETT, Derren STARC 98 * * * * * * * * * 98
19 KINSMAN, Paul BR * 98 * * * * * * * * 98
20 SWIFT, Simon EVH * * 97 * * * * * * * 97
21 RENDLE, Steve NRR 96 * * * * * * * * * 96
22 TUNNEY, Mike BR * 96 * * * * * * * * 96
23 MORRIS, Tony STARC * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
24 SWEENEY, Mark STARC 95 * * * * * * * * * 95
25 SKIPP, Paul BR * 95 * * * * * * * * 95
26 LUCKHURST, Will HR * * 95 * * * * * * * 95
27 LAURIE, Andrew FRR * * * 94 * * * * * * 94
28 PICKERING, Stuart TL 93 * * * * * * * * * 93
29 LONG, Simon ECH * 92 * * * * * * * * 92
30 HAISMAN, Matt LRR * * 92 * * * * * * * 92
31 ANGOVE, Paul MBH * * * 91 * * * * * * 91
32 HARGREAVES, Pez FRR * * * 90 * * * * * * 90
33 TRETHEWEY, Martin STARC 89 * * * * * * * * * 89
34 ELLIS, Steve STARC 88 * * * * * * * * * 88
35 ABBOTT, Brian STARC * * * 87 * * * * * * 87
36 MATTHEWS, Ian MBH * * * 86 * * * * * * 86
37 MASON, John LRR 85 * * * * * * * * * 85
38 ROWE, Christopher CR * * * 84 * * * * * * 84
39 JORDAN, Robert HR * * * 83 * * * * * * 83
40 ELLIOTT, Andrew LP * * * 81 * * * * * * 81
41 SIMONS, Robert MBH * * * 80 * * * * * * 80
42 HAM, Neil CAC * * * 79 * * * * * * 79

MALE VETS. OVER 55 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 WILLCOCKS, Bob FRR 94 96 92 94 * * * * * * 376
2 SMITH, Graham FRR 93 94 91 91 * * * * * * 369
3 KEARNEY, Peter CR 100 * 100 100 * * * * * * 300
4 ALDIS, Phil BR * 100 98 98 * * * * * * 296
5 BALDWIN, Mike HR 95 95 * 95 * * * * * * 285
6 ADIE, Gordon TRC 98 * 99 * * * * * * * 197
7 RAPSON, Nigel STARC 99 * 97 * * * * * * * 196
8 MILLWARD, Andy cr * 99 * 97 * * * * * * 196
9 SOLOMON, Andrew BRR 96 97 * * * * * * * * 193

10 PENTREATH, Nick FRR 92 * * 92 * * * * * * 184
11 WOOD, Bill FRR * * * 99 * * * * * * 99
12 GRANT, Nigel BR * 98 * * * * * * * * 98
13 GURRY, Harvey PRR 97 * * * * * * * * * 97
14 BLACKBURN, Simon MBH * * 96 * * * * * * * 96
15 VOSPER, Andrew BRR * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
16 MOORE, Andy HR * * 95 * * * * * * * 95
17 PICKARD, David LRR * * 94 * * * * * * * 94
18 MITCHELL, John TLC * * 93 * * * * * * * 93
19 LEAN, David ECH * * * 93 * * * * * * 93
20 HAMACHER, Norbert TRC 91 * * * * * * * * * 91
21 BAWDEN, Mike CAC * * 90 * * * * * * * 90
22 POPE, Robert TRC * * * 90 * * * * * * 90
23 CLASSEY, Mark FRR * * * 89 * * * * * * 89
24 LEO, Cas HR * * * 88 * * * * * * 88
25 ANDREWS, Tim FRR * * * 87 * * * * * * 87



26 CATNACH, Peter LP * * * 86 * * * * * * 86

MALE VETS. OVER 60 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 ALLEN, Peter NRR 99 99 99 99 * * * * * * 396

2 PICK, Robert ECH * 100 100 100 * * * * * * 300

3 WILSON, Michael TRC 100 * 98 98 * * * * * * 296
4 WILTON, David FRR 98 95 * 95 * * * * * * 288

5 MORSE, Nicky MBH * 96 96 94 * * * * * * 286

6 BURROWS, Robert MBH * * 97 97 * * * * * * 194

7 TAMBLYN, Mark FRR * * 95 96 * * * * * * 191

8 KNUCKEY, Nigel TRC 97 * * 93 * * * * * * 190

9 LAWRENCE, Steve FRR 95 * * 92 * * * * * * 187

10 VAN RENSBERG, Basie BR * 98 * * * * * * * * 98

11 CLEVER, Nick BR 97 * * * * * * * * 97

12 SPARGO, Philip TRC 96 * * * * * * * * * 96

13 SUDELL, John ECH * * 94 * * * * * * * 94

14 GAUNT, Chris LRR * * 93 * * * * * * * 93

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 TILLEY, John BRR 98 100 97 99 * * * * * * 394
2 ANDREWS, George MBH 96 99 95 96 * * * * * * 386
3 WRIGHT, Mike HR 95 98 94 95 * * * * * * 382
4 HUTCHINSON, Stephen BR 100 * 99 * * * * * * * 199
5 DREW, Peter CR * * 98 100 * * * * * * 198
6 RICHARDS, Robert HR * * 100 * * * * * * * 100
7 MORTON, Richard TT 99 * * * * * * * * * 99
8 EAGLING, Nigel TRC * * * 98 * * * * * * 98
9 EVANS, Des NRR 97 * * * * * * * * * 97

10 DALTON, Martin FRR * * * 97 * * * * * * 97
11 MIDDLEHURST, Peter NRR * * 96 * * * * * * * 96

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 RINGER, Ian BRR 100 100 99 97 * * * * * * 396
2 DREW, Barry CR 99 99 97 98 * * * * * * 393
3 GARRARD, David FRR 97 97 * 94 * * * * * * 288
4 NEWTON, Roy FRR 98 98 * * * * * * * * 196
5 ALSOP, Doug STARC * * 100 * * * * * * * 100
6 HORTON, John NPAC * * * 100 * * * * * * 100
7 MARSHALL, Keith FRR * * * 99 * * * * * * 99
8 LOCKETT, Pat NRR * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
9 BERRY, Tony TRC * * * 96 * * * * * * 96

10 KINGTON, Norris CAC * * * 95 * * * * * * 95

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 Truro Running Club TRC 100 100 100 100 * * * * * * 400
2 Falmouth Road Runners FRR 97 98 97 96 * * * * * * 388
3 East Cornwall Harriers ECH 98 96 96 95 * * * * * * 385
4 Carn Runners CR 96 95 94 98 * * * * * * 383
5 St Austell Running Club STARC 99 * 99 94 * * * * * * 292
6 Bodmin Road Runners BRR 95 97 95 92 * * * * * * 379
7 Hayle Runners HR 93 * 91 91 * * * * * * 275
8 Cornwall AC CAC * * 98 97 * * * * * 195
9 Mounts Bay Harriers MBH * * 90 99 * * * * * 189

10 Newquay Road Runners NRR 94 * 92 * * * * * * * 186
11 Bude Rats BRR * 99 * * * * * * * * 99
12 Launceston Road Runners LRR * * 93 * * * * * * 93
13 Looe Pioneers LP * * * 93 * * * * * 93

GRAND PRIX - OPEN FEMALE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

MALE TEAMS: 6 TO COUNT

MALE VETS. OVER 70

MALE VETS. OVER 65



1 SOLE, Amy CAC 299 300 300 300 * * * * * * 1199

2 ROBINSON, Joanne LP 295 291 295 299 * * * * * * 1180

3 GIBSON, Mandy LP 294 297 293 293 * * * * * * 1177

4 LANGSTAFF, Emma LP 284 292 290 284 * * * * * * 1150

5 CRABB, Sally LP 285 288 287 287 * * * * * * 1147

6 CATNACH, Alison LP 278 287 285 283 * * * * * * 1133

7 WILLIAMS, Amy ECH 276 289 284 281 * * * * * * 1130

8 WERRAN, Louise LRR 271 283 276 265 * * * * * * 1095

9 HYNES, Jaine LRR 256 282 273 278 * * * * * * 1089

10 TYLER, Jacky BRR 262 276 261 273 * * * * * * 1072

11 BARLOW, Claire BRR 264 277 269 262 * * * * * * 1072

12 WISE, Rebecca LRR 263 280 262 264 * * * * * * 1069

13 BROWN, Lorraine TRC 253 263 260 247 * * * * * * 1023

14 CAREY, Eliza BRR 242 264 254 260 * * * * * * 1020

15 NORTHEY, Joanna LRR 257 265 246 249 * * * * * * 1017

16 EGGINTON, Liz ECH 236 271 249 242 * * * * * * 998

17 LONG, Fran HR 246 261 251 239 * * * * * * 997

18 MARSH, Kathryn CR 233 255 226 217 * * * * * * 931

19 HOGG, Lorna MC 223 253 230 203 * * * * * * 909

20 MORSE, Helen ECH 296 * 297 295 * * * * * * 888

21 SMITH, Mandy MC 216 250 225 196 * * * * * * 887

22 FINNEGAN, Sarah TRC 289 298 * 297 * * * * * * 884

23 HARTILL, Gail BRR 286 295 * 296 * * * * * * 877

24 SOLOMON, Pam BRR 287 293 * 288 * * * * * * 868

25 DREW, Carole CR 217 246 220 178 * * * * * * 861

26 LIDIARD, Sandra BWRC 213 242 215 167 * * * * * * 837

27 STEWART, Juliet TRC * 273 267 276 * * * * * * 816

28 COPE, Jackie FRR 266 * 268 274 * * * * * * 808

29 PASCOE, Anna MC 279 * 277 252 * * * * * * 808

30 BATHE, Nicola TRC 251 275 * 267 * * * * * * 793

31 BENDE, Cassi TRC 265 * 253 268 * * * * * * 786

32 ALLEN, Rebecca CR 252 270 243 * * * * * * * 765

33 PEARCE, Deborah HR 235 267 232 * * * * * * * 734

34 BOND, Nina LP 232 262 239 * * * * * * * 733

35 BUSCOMBE, Lisa TRC 247 * 242 243 * * * * * * 732

36 THOMAS, Hannah TRC 241 * 252 235 * * * * * * 728

37 BILLS, Kelly CR 238 256 * 234 * * * * * * 728

38 BAKER, Philipa LRR 230 259 236 * * * * * * * 725

39 HOLT, Victoria LRR * 258 245 218 * * * * * * 721

40 WADE, Margaret CR 237 * 241 231 * * * * * * 709

41 LAKE, Christina FRR 218 249 224 * * * * * * * 691

42 MASSEY, Jennie HR * 252 229 198 * * * * * * 679

43 WOLSTENCROFT, Zoe CR 225 245 * 190 * * * * * * 660

44 BOLITHO, Julie MBH 221 * 227 197 * * * * * * 645

45 TOY, Jeanette CR 219 244 * 177 * * * * * * 640

46 THOMAS, Kathryn CAC * 243 218 175 * * * * * * 636

47 HEMENS, Claire FRR 220 * 223 181 * * * * * * 624

48 BAKER, Emma LRR * 299 299 * * * * * * * 598

49 WILLCOCK, Louise PBRC 212 * 214 166 * * * * * * 592

50 MARKS, Stacie STARC 293 * 296 * * * * * * * 589

51 SEARLE, Dee MBH 291 296 * * * * * * * * 587

52 MENSING, Claire TRC * 294 292 * * * * * * * 586

53 DIXON, Eleanor NRR 290 * 291 * * * * * * * 581

54 BLACKBURN, Amy MH 281 290 * * * * * * * * 571

55 GILLESPIE, Ayesha BWRC * 284 * 282 * * * * * * 566

56 NICHOLLS, Meeta ECH * 281 283 * * * * * * * 564

57 FORBES, Jennifer CR 282 * 280 * * * * * * * 562

58 GREGORY, Amy NRR 275 * 286 * * * * * * * 561

59 HILL, Sarah NRR * * 278 280 * * * * * * 558

60 MILLWARD, Laura CR * 274 259 * * * * * * * 533

61 BOWERS, Karina STARC 268 * 257 * * * * * * * 525

62 WATSON, Janet FRR 254 * * 259 * * * * * * 513



63 MCFADDEN, Tracy BWRC 243 * 256 * * * * * * * 499

64 TRELEVEN, Sandra MBH * * 240 257 * * * * * * 497

65 REYNOLDS, Julie ECH 239 * 255 * * * * * * * 494

66 MULLARKEY, Mary ECH * 254 * 237 * * * * * * 491

67 COX, Alison BWRC * 257 * 232 * * * * * * 489
68 TAMBLYN, Sharon BWRC * 266 * 223 * * * * * * 489
69 OSBORN, Kathryn HR 234 * * 250 * * * * * * 484
70 WIDDERSHOVEN, Demelza CR * * 258 215 * * * * * * 473
71 REEKS, Kayleigh PBRC * * 248 222 * * * * * * 470
72 HAWKE, Lisa BRR 227 * 228 * * * * * * * 455
73 CANN, Marie MBH * * 235 213 * * * * * * 448
74 ATHERTON, Julie BRR * 251 * 194 * * * * * * 445
75 DORMER, Kathran FRR 228 * * 201 * * * * * * 429
76 ANDREWS, Greta MBH * 247 * 174 * * * * * * 421
77 FALCIONE, Marisa FRR 226 * * 193 * * * * * * 419
78 TAPHOUSE, Lesley BRR * * 212 195 * * * * * * 407
79 TRERISE, Catherine CAC * * 219 176 * * * * * * 395
80 JOHNSON, Jeanette LRR 300 * * * * * * * * * 300
81 PAYTON, Alexandra STARC 298 * * * * * * * * * 298
82 KING, Melissa NRR * * 298 * * * * * * * 298

83 MCLEAN, Dee MBH * * * 298 * * * * * * 298

84 MORGAN, Rebecca TRC 297 * * * * * * * * * 297

85 CROWLE, Revis ECH * * 294 * * * * * * * 294

86 SKEA, Katie BR * * * 294 * * * * * * 294

87 BRYDON, Kate BRR 292 * * * * * * * * * 292

88 HAYNES, Janet MBH * * * 292 * * * * * * 292

89 STEPHENS, Emma BR * * * 291 * * * * * * 291

90 COATSWORTH, Robyn MBH * * * 290 * * * * * * 290

91 JEFFREY-JONES, Monique BWRC * * 289 * * * * * * * 289

92 FLEET, Vicky FRR * * * 289 * * * * * * 289

93 RAGGETT, Donna CAC 288 * * * * * * * * * 288

94 CHAPPELL, Zoe STPD * * 288 * * * * * * * 288

95 MILLS, Jenny LRR * 286 * * * * * * * * 286

96 CHURCH, Jo TT * * * 286 * * * * * * 286

97 TAME, Lisa BR * 285 * * * * * * * * 285

98 SPITERI, Dawn STARC * * * 285 * * * * * * 285

99 BRYDON, Jackie BRR 283 * * * * * * * * * 283

100 CARTER, Anna NRR * * 282 * * * * * * * 282

101 MITCHELL, Debbie HR * * 281 * * * * * * * 281

102 MOORE, Jane STARC 280 * * * * * * * * * 280

103 SAUNDERS, Vicky MC * 279 * * * * * * * * 279

104 WARREN, Diane HR * * 279 * * * * * * * 279

105 LONGMAN, Claire TRC * * * 279 * * * * * * 279

106 DEVOY, Stephanie BR * 278 * * * * * * * * 278

107 WALTERS, Karen NRR 277 * * * * * * * * * 277

108 WOOD, Jules FRR * * * 277 * * * * * * 277

109 WILLETTS (MCBAIN), Vanessa May NRR * * 275 * * * * * * * 275

110 NICHOLLS, Tracey MBH * * * 275 * * * * * * 275

111 COLLINS, Joanna STARC 274 * * * * * * * * * 274

112 HITCHENS, Wietske CR * * 274 * * * * * * * 274

113 FOSTER, Di LP 273 * * * * * * * * * 273

114 BRAISFORD, Rose EVH 272 * * * * * * * * * 272

115 ACASTER, Dawn LRR * 272 * * * * * * * * 272

116 PICKARD, Linda LRR * * 272 * * * * * * * 272

117 DOBSON, Helen MBH * * * 272 * * * * * * 272

118 OLLIVIER, Louise HR * * 271 * * * * * * * 271

119 SPENCER, Katie TRC * * * 271 * * * * * * 271

120 STEPHENS, Jane BRR 270 * * * * * * * * * 270

121 CLEMENCE, Sarah MCTR * * 270 * * * * * * * 270

122 ELLIOTT, Tania LP * * * 270 * * * * * * 270

123 LAWES, Helen LP 269 * * * * * * * * * 269

124 BOVER, Annie BR * 269 * * * * * * * * 269

125 PETT, Jane JPF * * * 269 * * * * * * 269

126 LITTLEWOOD, Louise ECH * 268 * * * * * * * * 268



127 TRETHEWEY, Charlie STARC 267 * * * * * * * * * 267

128 BARRIBALL, Julie LRR * * 266 * * * * * * * 266

129 ROWE, Sam MBH * * * 266 * * * * * * 266

130 MASTERS, Karen NRR * * 265 * * * * * * * 265

131 STRONG, Claire BR * * 264 * * * * * * * 264

132 FINN, Colleen BR * * 263 * * * * * * * 263

133 BRUMBY, Tandy FRR * * * 263 * * * * * * 263

134 WARD, Hannah MC 261 * * * * * * * * * 261

135 WALE, Jenna JPF * * * 261 * * * * * * 261

136 KERLEY, Tara STARC 260 * * * * * * * * * 260

137 MORSE, Jackie MBH * 260 * * * * * * * * 260

138 BROWN, Elizabeth STARC 259 * * * * * * * * * 259

139 WISNER, Kath STARC 258 * * * * * * * * * 258

140 KITCHEN, Amelia HR * * * 258 * * * * * * 258

141 CHELL, Nina FRR * * * 256 * * * * * * 256

142 GOATMAN, Charlotte BWRC 255 * * * * * * * * * 255

143 DUTCHAK, Hannah JPF * * * 255 * * * * * * 255

144 UPCHURCH, Tracey MBH * * * 254 * * * * * * 254

145 MANKEE, Emma CR * * * 253 * * * * * * 253

146 TIPPETT, Sarah MCTR * * * 251 * * * * * * 251

147 WATTS, Bird TRC 250 * * * * * * * * * 250

148 STOCKLEY, Lisa CR * * 250 * * * * * * * 250

149 WALLER, Joely STARC 249 * * * * * * * * * 249

150 RETALLICK, Lyndsey STARC 248 * * * * * * * * * 248

151 BAILEY, Joanne LRR * 248 * * * * * * * * 248

152 THURSTON, Katie JPF * * * 248 * * * * * * 248

153 BULLOCK, Rachel TT * * 247 * * * * * * * 247

154 VINNICOMBE, Caroline CR * * * 246 * * * * * * 246

155 ROBERTS, Helen PRR 245 * * * * * * * * * 245

156 LEE, Lucy TT * * * 245 * * * * * * 245

157 FLETCHER, Sally STARC 244 * * * * * * * * * 244

158 LAMMERS, Wiebke FRR * * 244 * * * * * * * 244

159 FROST, Amy MBH * * * 244 * * * * * * 244

160 MULLEN, Shona TRC * * * 241 * * * * * * 241

161 BOARDMAN, Diane TRC 240 * * * * * * * * * 240

162 MINERS, Jo JPF * * * 240 * * * * * * 240

163 JAMIESON, Sandy CR * * 238 * * * * * * * 238

164 HALLIBONE, Hollie JPF * * * 238 * * * * * * 238

165 EMMETT, Nicola LRR * * 237 * * * * * * * 237

166 MOORE, Anne-Marie TRC * * * 236 * * * * * * 236

167 HOSKEN, Victoria HTR * * 234 * * * * * * * 234

168 NICHOLLS, Holly TRC * * 233 * * * * * * * 233

169 MATTHEWS, Susan MBH * * * 233 * * * * * * 233

170 DUDLEY, Michelle STARC 231 * * * * * * * * * 231

171 JAMESON, Judy CR * * 231 * * * * * * * 231

172 MUNDAY, Terri MBH * * * 230 * * * * * * 230

173 EVA, Amanda TRC 229 * * * * * * * * * 229

174 JOHNS, Sue MBH * * * 229 * * * * * * 229

175 DYMOND, Stephanie MBH * * * 228 * * * * * * 228

176 HARVEY, Rebecca MBH * * * 227 * * * * * * 227

177 KINSELLA, Sharon JPF * * * 226 * * * * * * 226

178 WILLIAMS, Wendy JPF * * * 225 * * * * * * 225

179 ROWE, Lisa STARC 224 * * * * * * * * * 224

180 JAMES, Joyce MBH * * * 224 * * * * * * 224

181 HOWARD, Sarah BWRC 222 * * * * * * * * * 222

182 FISHER, Angela MCTR * * 222 * * * * * * * 222

183 CHADWICK, Kim MCTR * * 221 * * * * * * * 221

184 RAPIER, Jacqueline FRR * * * 221 * * * * * * 221

185 THOMSON, Rachel MBH * * * 220 * * * * * * 220

186 WALLACE, Geraldine MBH * * * 219 * * * * * * 219

187 WILLIAMS, Jayne STARC * * 217 * * * * * * * 217

188 FOUND, Rachel STARC * * 216 * * * * * * * 216



189 SULLIVAN, Sharon CR * * * 216 * * * * * * 216

190 ANDREWS, Emma BWRC 215 * * * * * * * * * 215

191 BLIGHT, Mandy STARC 214 * * * * * * * * * 214

192 RUSSELL, Fiona TRC * * * 214 * * * * * * 214

193 BATEMAN, Rebecca BRR * * 213 * * * * * * * 213

194 GREEN, Marie FRR * * * 212 * * * * * * 212

195 FLOWER, Naomi NRR * * * 211 * * * * * * 211

196 MCKINLEY, Glennie JPF * * * 210 * * * * * * 210

197 NICHOLSON, Diana TT * * * 209 * * * * * * 209

198 FOX, Karrie FRR * * * 208 * * * * * * 208

199 WOTTON, Nicola FRR * * * 207 * * * * * * 207

200 ARMSTRONG, Justine TT * * * 206 * * * * * * 206

201 DUDMAN, Kate BWRC * * * 205 * * * * * * 205

202 RESCORL, Susan BWRC * * * 204 * * * * * * 204

203 KEMP, Mandy LP * * * 202 * * * * * * 202

204 KEMP, Mandy LP * * * 202 * * * * * * 202

205 HODGES, Caroline FRR * * * 200 * * * * * * 200

206 MARSHALL, Terry FRR * * * 199 * * * * * * 199

207 CUTTS, Rita FRR * * * 192 * * * * * * 192

208 STURGES, Deborah MBH * * * 191 * * * * * * 191

209 HODGES, Tracey FRR * * * 189 * * * * * * 189

210 BOOKER, Sarah FRR * * * 188 * * * * * * 188

211 STEVENS, Kelly FRR * * * 187 * * * * * * 187

212 WEBBER, Sharon STARC * * * 186 * * * * * * 186

213 RAIKER, Diana FRR * * * 185 * * * * * * 185

214 PENTREATH, Jackie FRR * * * 184 * * * * * * 184

215 CHOAK, Sarah FRR * * * 183 * * * * * * 183

216 BOXALL, Mel FRR * * * 182 * * * * * * 182

217 FLANAGAN, Rachel FRR * * * 180 * * * * * * 180

218 RICHARDSON, Teresa FRR * * * 179 * * * * * * 179

219 NORTHCOTT, Sandra LP * * * 173 * * * * * * 173

220 WOOD, Lorna FRR * * * 172 * * * * * * 172

221 JAGO, Lisa LP * * * 171 * * * * * * 171

222 WARREN, Janice CAC * * * 170 * * * * * * 170

223 ROWE, Tracey CR * * * 169 * * * * * * 169

224 EWART, Sam STARC * * * 168 * * * * * * 168

225 BRADY, Hazel CR * * * 165 * * * * * * 165

226 HONEYCHURCH, Susan CR * * * 164 * * * * * * 164

227 SELBY, Kathy CR * * * 163 * * * * * * 163

228 BURTON, Lorna CR * * * 162 * * * * * * 162

229 HILLIER, Sally FRR * * * 161 * * * * * * 161

230 SAVERTON, Debra FRR * * * 160 * * * * * * 160

231 WHITE, Chris FRR * * * 159 * * * * * * 159

232 * * * * * * * * * * 0

FEMALE UNDER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 SOLE, Amy CAC 100 100 100 100 * * * * * * 400

2 MORSE, Helen ECH 98 * 97 99 * * * * * * 294

3 BENDE, Cassi TRC 91 * 91 95 * * * * * * 277

4 ALLEN, Rebecca CR 88 95 89 * * * * * * * 272

5 BOND, Nina LP 86 94 88 * * * * * * * 268

6 BAKER, Emma LRR * 99 99 * * * * * * * 198

7 MARKS, Stacie STARC 97 * 96 * * * * * * * 193

8 GILLESPIE, Ayesha BWRC 97 * 96 * * * * * * 193

9 BLACKBURN, Amy MH 94 98 * * * * * * * * 192

10 FORBES, Jennifer CR 95 * 93 * * * * * * * 188

11 GREGORY, Amy NRR 93 * 95 * * * * * * * 188

12 REEKS, Kayleigh PBRC * * 90 90 * * * * * * 180

13 PAYTON, Alexandra STARC 99 * * * * * * * * * 99

14 KING, Melissa NRR * * 98 * * * * * * * 98



15 STEPHENS, Emma BR * * * 98 * * * * * * 98

16 COATSWORTH, Robyn MBH * * * 97 * * * * * * 97

17 BRYDON, Kate BRR 96 * * * * * * * * * 96

18 DEVOY, Stephanie BR * 96 * * * * * * * * 96

19 WALE, Jenna JPF * * * 94 * * * * * * 94

20 CARTER, Anna NRR * * 94 * * * * * * * 94

21 DUTCHAK, Hannah JPF * * * 93 * * * * * * 93

22 FROST, Amy MBH * * * 92 * * * * * * 92

23 COLLINS, Joanna STARC 92 * * * * * * * * * 92

24 WILLETTS (MCBAIN), Vanessa May NRR * * 92 * * * * * * * 92

25 HALLIBONE, Hollie JPF * * * 91 * * * * * * 91

26 KERLEY, Tara STARC 90 * * * * * * * * * 90

27 FLOWER, Naomi NRR * * * 89 * * * * * * 89

28 GOATMAN, Charlotte BWRC 89 * * * * * * * * * 89

29 RAIKER, Diana FRR * * * 88 * * * * * * 88

30 WATTS, Bird TRC 87 * * * * * * * * * 87

31 NICHOLLS, Holly TRC * * 87 * * * * * * * 87

32 ROWE, Lisa STARC 85 * * * * * * * * * 85

33 ANDREWS, Emma BWRC 84 * * * * * * * * * 84

FEMALE VETS. OVER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 WILLIAMS, Amy ECH 97 98 100 97 * * * * * * 392
2 WISE, Rebecca LRR 95 97 96 96 * * * * * * 384
3 FINNEGAN, Sarah TRC 99 100 * 99 * * * * * * 298
4 PASCOE, Anna MC 98 * 99 95 * * * * * * 292
5 HOLT, Victoria LRR * 95 93 92 * * * * * * 280
6 SEARLE, Dee MBH 100 99 * * * * * * * * 199
7 BOWERS, Karina STARC 96 * 94 * * * * * * * 190
8 WIDDERSHOVEN, Demelza CR * * 95 91 * * * * * * 186
9 MCLEAN, Dee MBH * * * 100 * * * * * * 100

10 SKEA, Katie BR * * * 98 * * * * * * 98
11 STRONG, Claire BR * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
12 FINN, Colleen BR * * 97 * * * * * * * 97
13 BOVER, Annie BR * 96 * * * * * * * * 96
14 THURSTON, Katie JPF * * * 94 * * * * * * 94
15 RETALLICK, Lyndsey STARC 94 * * * * * * * * * 94
16 BOARDMAN, Diane TRC 93 * * * * * * * * * 93
17 MOORE, Anne-Marie TRC * * * 93 * * * * * 93

FEMALE VETS. OVER 40 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 ROBINSON, Joanne LP 99 97 100 100 * * * * * * 396
2 GIBSON, Mandy LP 98 100 99 98 * * * * * * 395
3 LANGSTAFF, Emma LP 94 98 97 94 * * * * * * 383
4 CRABB, Sally LP 95 96 96 96 * * * * * * 383
5 CATNACH, Alison LP 93 95 95 93 * * * * * * 376
6 WERRAN, Louise LRR 92 93 92 89 * * * * * * 366
7 BARLOW, Claire BRR 90 91 91 88 * * * * * * 360
8 NORTHEY, Joanna LRR 88 88 89 84 * * * * * * 349
9 MARSH, Kathryn CR 84 86 85 77 * * * * * * 332

10 HARTILL, Gail BRR 96 99 * 99 * * * * * * 294
11 BATHE, Nicola TRC 87 90 * 90 * * * * * * 267
12 THOMAS, Hannah TRC 86 * 91 81 * * * * * * 258
13 BILLS, Kelly CR 85 87 * 80 * * * * * * 252
14 WOLSTENCROFT, Zoe CR 82 84 * 73 * * * * * * 239
15 THOMAS, Kathryn CAC * 83 84 71 * * * * * * 238
16 DIXON, Eleanor NRR 97 * 98 * * * * * * * 195
17 NICHOLLS, Meeta ECH * 92 94 * * * * * * * 186
18 HAWKE, Lisa BRR 83 * 86 * * * * * * * 169
19 ANDREWS, Greta MBH * 85 * 70 * * * * * * 155
20 MORGAN, Rebecca TRC 100 * * * * * * * * * 100
21 FLEET, Vicky FRR * * * 97 * * * * * * 97
22 SPITERI, Dawn STARC * * * 95 * * * * * * 95
23 TAME, Lisa BR * 94 * * * * * * * * 94
24 MITCHELL, Debbie HR * * 93 * * * * * * * 93
25 LONGMAN, Claire TRC * * * 92 * * * * * * 92
26 PETT, Jane JPF * * * 91 * * * * * * 91
27 TRETHEWEY, Charlie STARC 91 * * * * * * * * * 91



28 BULLOCK, Rachel TT * * 90 * * * * * * * 90
29 WARD, Hannah MC 89 * * * * * * * * * 89
30 ACASTER, Dawn LRR * 89 * * * * * * * * 89
31 LAMMERS, Wiebke FRR * * 88 * * * * * * * 88
32 KITCHEN, Amelia HR * * * 87 * * * * * * 87
33 EMMETT, Nicola LRR * * 87 * * * * * * * 87
34 CHELL, Nina FRR * * * 86 * * * * * * 86
35 TIPPETT, Sarah MCTR * * * 85 * * * * * * 85
36 VINNICOMBE, Caroline CR * * * 83 * * * * * * 83
37 BATEMAN, Rebecca BRR * * 83 * * * * * * * 83
38 MINERS, Jo JPF * * * 82 * * * * * * 82
39 MUNDAY, Terri MBH * * * 79 * * * * * * 79
40 KINSELLA, Sharon JPF * * * 78 * * * * * * 78
41 GREEN, Marie FRR * * * 76 * * * * * * 76
42 WOTTON, Nicola FRR * * * 75 * * * * * * 75
43 DUDMAN, Kate BWRC * * * 74 * * * * * * 74
44 HODGES, Tracey FRR * * * 72 * * * * * * 72
45 NORTHCOTT, Sandra LP * * * 69 * * * * * * 69
46 EWART, Sam STARC * * * 68 * * * * * * 68
47 BURTON, Lorna CR * * * 67 * * * * * * 67

FEMALE VETS. OVER 45 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 CAREY, Eliza BRR 93 96 92 94 * * * * * * 375
2 BROWN, Lorraine TRC 95 95 94 90 * * * * * * 374
3 HOGG, Lorna MC 90 94 84 84 * * * * * * 352
4 LIDIARD, Sandra BWRC 87 92 79 77 * * * * * * 335
5 PEARCE, Deborah HR 91 97 85 * * * * * * * 273
6 BUSCOMBE, Lisa TRC 94 * 89 89 * * * * * * 272
7 TOY, Jeanette CR 88 92 * 80 * * * * * * 260
8 WILLCOCK, Louise PBRC 86 * 78 76 * * * * * * 240
9 MENSING, Claire TRC * 100 100 * * * * * * * 200

10 HILL, Sarah NRR * * 97 100 * * * * * * 197
11 REYNOLDS, Julie ECH 92 * 93 * * * * * * * 185
12 TRELEVEN, Sandra MBH * * 88 93 * * * * * * 181
13 CANN, Marie MBH * * 87 85 * * * * * * 172
14 TRERISE, Catherine CAC * * 82 79 * * * * * * 161
15 RAGGETT, Donna CAC 100 * * * * * * * * * 100
16 WALTERS, Karen NRR 99 * * * * * * * * * 99
17 SAUNDERS, Vicky MC * 99 * * * * * * * * 99
18 JEFFREY-JONES, Monique BWRC * * 99 * * * * * * * 99
19 WOOD, Jules FRR * * * 99 * * * * * * 99
20 FOSTER, Di LP 98 * * * * * * * * * 98
21 LITTLEWOOD, Louise ECH * 98 * * * * * * * * 98
22 CHAPPELL, Zoe STPD * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
23 DOBSON, Helen MBH * * * 98 * * * * * * 98
24 LAWES, Helen LP 97 * * * * * * * * * 97
25 SPENCER, Katie TRC * * * 97 * * * * * 97
26 ELLIOTT, Tania LP * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
27 WISNER, Kath STARC 96 * * * * * * * * * 96
28 CLEMENCE, Sarah MCTR * * 96 * * * * * * * 96
29 ROWE, Sam MBH * * * 95 * * * * * * 95
30 MASTERS, Karen NRR * * 95 * * * * * * * 95
31 BAILEY, Joanne LRR * 93 * * * * * * * * 93
32 UPCHURCH, Tracey MBH * * * 92 * * * * * * 92
33 MANKEE, Emma CR * * * 91 * * * * * * 91
34 STOCKLEY, Lisa CR * * 90 * * * * * * * 90
35 HOWARD, Sarah BWRC 89 * * * * * * * * * 89
36 DYMOND, Stephanie MBH * * * 88 * * * * * * 88
37 HARVEY, Rebecca MBH * * * 87 * * * * * * 87
38 SULLIVAN, Sharon CR * * * 86 * * * * * * 86
39 HOSKEN, Victoria HTR * * 86 * * * * * * * 86
40 BOOKER, Sarah FRR * * * 83 * * * * * * 83
41 CHADWICK, Kim MCTR * * 83 * * * * * * * 83
42 STEVENS, Kelly FRR * * * 82 * * * * * * 82
43 WEBBER, Sharon STARC * * * 81 * * * * * * 81
44 WILLIAMS, Jayne STARC * * 81 * * * * * * * 81
45 FOUND, Rachel STARC * * 80 * * * * * * * 80
46 JAGO, Lisa LP * * * 78 * * * * * * 78
47 SELBY, Kathy CR * * * 75 * * * * * * 75

FEMALE VETS. OVER 50 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total



Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 HYNES, Jaine LRR 95 100 99 98 * * * * * * 392
2 EGGINTON, Liz ECH 91 98 94 96 * * * * * * 379
3 STEWART, Juliet TRC * 99 97 97 * * * * * * 293
4 BOLITHO, Julie MBH 88 * 93 90 * * * * * * 271
5 COX, Alison BWRC * 96 * 95 * * * * * * 191
6 MCFADDEN, Tracy BWRC 92 * 95 * * * * * * * 187
7 ATHERTON, Julie BRR 95 * 89 * * * * * * 184
8 FALCIONE, Marisa FRR 89 * * 88 * * * * * * 177
9 JOHNSON, Jeanette LRR 100 * * * * * * * * * 100

10 HITCHENS, Wietske CR * * 100 * * * * * * * 100
11 HAYNES, Janet MBH * * * 100 * * * * * * 100
12 BRYDON, Jackie BRR 99 * * * * * * * * * 99
13 CHURCH, Jo TT * * * 99 * * * * * 99
14 BRAISFORD, Rose EVH 98 * * * * * * * * * 98
15 OLLIVIER, Louise HR * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
16 STEPHENS, Jane BRR 97 * * * * * * * * * 97
17 BROWN, Elizabeth STARC 96 * * * * * * * * * 96
18 BARRIBALL, Julie LRR * * 96 * * * * * * * 96
19 THOMSON, Rachel MBH * * * 94 * * * * * * 94
20 WALLER, Joely STARC 94 * * * * * * * * * 94
21 FLETCHER, Sally STARC 93 * * * * * * * * * 93
22 RUSSELL, Fiona TRC * * * 93 * * * * * 93
23 MCKINLEY, Glennie JPF * * * 92 * * * * * * 92
24 FISHER, Angela MCTR * * 92 * * * * * * * 92
25 ARMSTRONG, Justine TT * * * 91 * * * * * 91
26 DUDLEY, Michelle STARC 90 * * * * * * * * * 90
27 CHOAK, Sarah FRR * * * 87 * * * * * * 87
28 BOXALL, Mel FRR * * * 86 * * * * * * 86
29 FLANAGAN, Rachel FRR * * * 85 * * * * * * 85
30 RICHARDSON, Teresa FRR * * * 84 * * * * * * 84
31 ROWE, Tracey CR * * * 83 * * * * * * 83
32 BRADY, Hazel CR * * 82 * * * * * * 82
33 HILLIER, Sally FRR * * * 81 * * * * * * 81

FEMALE VETS. OVER 55 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 LONG, Fran HR 98 97 97 94 * * * * * * 386
2 SMITH, Mandy MC 94 94 94 86 * * * * * * 368
3 SOLOMON, Pam BRR 100 100 * 100 * * * * * * 300
4 MASSEY, Jennie HR * 95 95 87 * * * * * * 277
5 HEMENS, Claire FRR 95 * 93 82 * * * * * * 270
6 MILLWARD, Laura CR * 99 98 * * * * * * * 197
7 OSBORN, Kathryn HR 97 * * 97 * * * * * * 194
8 TAMBLYN, Sharon BWRC * 98 * 91 * * * * * * 189
9 TAPHOUSE, Lesley BRR * * 92 85 * * * * * * 177

10 CROWLE, Revis ECH * * 100 * * * * * * * 100
11 MOORE, Jane STARC 99 * * * * * * * * * 99
12 PICKARD, Linda LRR * * 99 * * * * * * * 99
13 NICHOLLS, Tracey MBH * * * 99 * * * * * * 99
14 BRUMBY, Tandy FRR * * * 98 * * * * * * 98
15 EVA, Amanda TRC 96 * * * * * * * * * 96
16 MORSE, Jackie MBH * 96 * * * * * * * * 96
17 JAMESON, Judy CR * * 96 * * * * * * * 96
18 LEE, Lucy TT * * * 96 * * * * * 96
19 MULLEN, Shona TRC * * * 95 * * * * * 95
20 MATTHEWS, Susan MBH * * * 93 * * * * * * 93
21 WILLIAMS, Wendy JPF * * * 92 * * * * * * 92
22 RAPIER, Jacqueline FRR * * * 90 * * * * * * 90
23 NICHOLSON, Diana TT * * * 89 * * * * * 89
24 RESCORL, Susan BWRC * * * 88 * * * * * * 88
25 STURGES, Deborah MBH * * * 84 * * * * * * 84
26 PENTREATH, Jackie FRR * * * 83 * * * * * * 83

FEMALE VETS. OVER 60 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 TYLER, Jacky BRR 99 100 98 99 * * * * * * 396
2 COPE, Jackie FRR 100 * 99 100 * * * * * * 299
3 BAKER, Philipa LRR 98 99 97 * * * * * * * 294
4 LAKE, Christina FRR 97 98 96 * * * * * * * 291
5 WARREN, Diane HR * 100 * * * * * * * 100
6 JOHNS, Sue MBH * * * 98 * * * * * * 98



7 JAMES, Joyce MBH * * * 97 * * * * * * 97
8 BLIGHT, Mandy STARC 96 * * * * * * * * * 96
9 WALLACE, Geraldine MBH * * * 96 * * * * * * 96

10 KEMP, Mandy LP * * * 95 * * * * * * 95
11 KEMP, Mandy LP * * * 95 * * * * * 95
12 HODGES, Caroline FRR * * * 94 * * * * * * 94
13 CUTTS, Rita FRR * * * 93 * * * * * * 93
14 HONEYCHURCH, Susan CR * * * 92 * * * * * * 92
15 SAVERTON, Debra FRR * * * 91 * * * * * * 91

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 WADE, Margaret CR 99 * 100 98 * * * * * * 297
2 WATSON, Janet FRR 100 * * 100 * * * * * * 200
3 DORMER, Kathran FRR 98 * * 96 * * * * * * 194
4 MILLS, Jenny LRR * 100 * * * * * * * * 100
5 JAMIESON, Sandy CR * * 99 * * * * * * * 99
6 FOX, Karrie FRR * * * 97 * * * * * * 97
7 MARSHALL, Terry FRR * * * 95 * * * * * * 95
8 WOOD, Lorna FRR * * * 94 * * * * * * 94
9 WARREN, Janice CAC * * * 93 * * * * * * 93

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 DREW, Carole CR 100 99 100 100 * * * * * * 399
2 MULLARKEY, Mary ECH * 100 * 99 * * * * * * 199
3 WHITE, Chris FRR * * * 99 * * * * * * 99

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Pos Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 Looe Pioneers LP 100 100 100 99 * * * * * * 399
2 Bodmin Road Runners BRR 99 98 93 100 * * * * * * 390
3 Launceston Road Runners LRR 96 99 97 95 * * * * * * 387
4 Truro Running Cliub TRC 97 97 95 97 * * * * * * 386
5 East Cornwall Harriers ECH 95 96 99 94 * * * * * * 384
6 Carn Runners CR 94 95 94 92 * * * * * * 375
7 Falmouth Road Runners FRR 92 * 90 96 * * * * * * 278
8 Bodmin Womens Running Club BWRC 91 94 * 91 * * * * * * 276
9 Mud Crew MC 93 * 92 90 * * * * * * 275

10 St Austell Running Club STARC 98 * 91 * * * * * * * 189
11 Hayle Runners HR * * 96 92 * * * * * * 188
12 Newquay Road Runners NRR * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
13 Mounts Bay Harriers MBH * * * 98 * * * * * * 98
14 JP Fitness JPF * * * 93 * * * * * * 93
15 Tamar Trotters TT * * * 91 * * * * * * 91
16 Cornwall AC CAC * * * 89 * * * * * * 89

FEMALE TEAMS: 4 TO COUNT

FEMALE VETS. OVER 65

FEMALE VETS. OVER 70


